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UNITFD STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
For the District ol Delaware

PROOF Ok CT AIM

In re_Flerming Companies, Inc,, et al

Lase Number 03-10945 (MFW)

NOTE

Hus claim should not be used to make a clam for an adrmmistrative expense ansing after the commencement of the case A
tequest for payment of an administralive cxpense may be filed pursvant ta 11 US € § 503

Crudstor Name

(Person ot entity

deblor uwes) Oppenheimer ( ompantes Ine dba Interstate
Potato Packer Division

\ddiess
Line 1 ¢/o Sheila R Schwager

Address
Line 2 Hawley Troxell Enmis & Hawley, LLP

Add ess
linco P O Box 1617

City
ST ZIP Boise 1D 83702

O Check box 1f you are aware that anyone else has filed a
proot of clatm relating to your claim  Auach Copy of
statement giving particulars

O Check box 1f you have never recened any notices
from the bankruptcy court in this case

O Check bow if the address differs [rom the address on
the enyelope sent to you by the court

tHIS SPACE IS FOR
COURT USLONLY

Account Or Other Number By Which Creditor Identifies Debtor

3 replaces

Cheek here 1f this claim a previously [filed claim dated

O amends

1 BASISFOR CLAIM
Goods sold 0O Personal injury/wrongful death
O Taxes

[0 Other (Desciibe Bricfly)

O Senices pertormed

0 Money loaned

2 Date Debt Incurred (MMDDYY)
O Retree benelits as defined m 11 US T § 1T14a)

[0 Wages salanes and compensation (Filf oul below) -

Your socfal seeurity No

3 [f Court Judgment Date Obtaned

Unpaid compensation tol services performed

trom o
{date) {datc)

4+ CLASSIFICATION OF CLAIM  Undu the Bankiuptey € ode all clamms ate classitied as one or mare of the following (1) Unsceured nonprionty (2) Unsecured Prionity
(3) Secured Tt s paswible tor part of a claim 1o be 1n one categoty and part 1n another  CHECK THC APPROPRIA TE BOX OR BOXES that best descrtbe your claim and

STATL [HL AMOUNT OF THE CI AIM AT TIME CASE FILED

0O SLCURLD CLAM
Attach evidenec ot perfection ol security mterest
Bricf Deswniption of Collateral

0 Real Fstate O Motor Vehicle

Amount of arrcarage and other charges af time case filed mcluded m sceured

claim above 1fany §

O UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIM

A clarns unsecured 1t thue s no collateral or lien on property ot the debtor
securing the elaim or to the extent that the value ol such propesty 1s less than

the amount of the ¢lanm

O Other (Describe bricfly)

¥ UNSEC URED PRIORITY CLAIM  Specify the priority of the claim

O Wages saluries or commussions {up to 54 650) eamed not more than 90
davs before filing of the bankruptky petrkion or cessation of the debtor s
business, whichever s earher |1 USC § S07(a)(3)

0O Contributions to an employee benefitplan 11 U S C § 507(a)(4)

O Up to 52 100 of depusits toward purchase lease or rental of property or
services for person! farmly or household use 11 US C § >07(a)(6)

[ Taxes or penaliics of governmenigl umts 11 US C § 50%(a)(7)
Other Specifv applicable paragraph of 11 US C § 307(2)_{1)
PACA Claimm

5 AMOUNT Ol € LAIM Al LIME CASE FILED

$5672.20

(Securerd)

(Ursscured Narpoanty) (Unseored Poantty)

O _Chech this box 1t claim meludes charges in addilion to the principal amount of the clarm  Alluch itermized statement of all additwnal charges

6 CREDITS AND SFTOFES  the amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted far the purpose of making
this proof of laim  In hiling this clarm clammant has deducted all amounts that claimant owes to debtor

7 SUPPORTING DOCUMENIS  dstach copres of supporning documents such as promissory notes purchase orders mvoices
ilermeed statements of running accounts contracts court judgments or evidence of secunity mlerests  If the documents are not
avarlable explain 1f the documents arc volumimous attack a summary

8 TIME STAMPLD COU'Y Tareccisc an acknowledgment of the filing of your claim enclose a stamped sell addresged en clope

Date
Scpt 15,2003

Sign and print the name and title 1f any of the ¢réddNor or dthdr
copy ol powner of attarmey, 1f any)

¢ Joy L Barwick, kirtland & Packard, LLP,

and capv ot this proot ot claim 1 {
rson authorized to file thisflal k(imfh

Penally for presenting fraudulent claun  Fine of up to $500 000 or imprisunrunt fdr up to > vears ofbeth 18 UsSCONg 152 a’ﬁ)d 3571

SEP-15-20083 14 39 S1-

THIS SPACE IS FOR
COURI USE ONLY

FILED
SEP 15 2003
BMC

Fleming Comparies Claim

09570

P a3




Hawley Troxell 8/15/2003 3 40 PAGE 4/13 FAX (208)342-3828

Kristin Shaffer
From Tom Clough
Sent Tuesday, May 27, 2003231 PM =
To 'ccipione@alixpartners com' =
Cc Kristin Shaffer; Larry Lipschultz <
Subject FlemingPACACiaimSummary doc
Importance High
j

FlemingPACAClaimS

ummary doc
Mr Charles A Cipione =

Attached 1s the Oppenneimer Companies, Inc , Interstate Potato Packers

Divsion's PACA Claim Summary for debts owed bgé Flem_ng
Companies =
Thanks, %
Tom Clough

Assistant Credit Manager
Opperheimer Companies, Inc

Wy

SEP-15-20683 14 4B Si/ P 84



Hawley Troxell g/15/2003 3 40 PAGE 5/13

FAX (2081342-3828

O:. ENHEIMER COMPANIES, IN.

Woells Fargo Center

877 West Maln Street, Suite 700 » Boise kdaho 83702 « Phone (208) 343 4882

May 27, 2003
Charles A Cipione
Alix Partners, LLC
Via e-mail

Dear Mr Cipione

Subject: Floming Companies PACA Clalm Summary For License Number 780342

Tris PACA clam summary 1s submitted by Oppenheimer Companies, Inc on behalf of its Interstate

Potato Packers Division The total amount owed 15 $ 5672 20

Fleming Kansas City Division Invoice # 7052(Exhibit A-182)

Balance Due
Fleming Kansas City Division Invoice # 1117(Exhibit B-1,2,&3)

Fleming Geneva Division Invoice # IPP0000596 {(Exhibit C-1&2)

Balance Due

$6,13362
$ -122 67 Cash Discount
$ -626 50 Allowed Deduct

$-3,914 30 Cla# 25572045

$1,47015

$2,546 05 NotPad
$8,961 60

$ -179 23 Cash Discount

$ -366 56 Allowed Deduct
$ 6759 81 Ci# 25774489

$ 1,656 00

If further information 1s needed, please advise us by return e-mail fo tom_clough@oppcos com

SEP-15-2003 14 4@

91,
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® Page2 May 27, 2003

Sincerely

~Jomo

Tom Clough
Assistant Credit Manager
ocCi

TC
cc Knstin Shaffer, Larry Lipschuitz

SEFP-15-2083 14 49 91/ P 86



Hawley Troxell g9/15/2003 3 40 PAGE 7/13 FAX (208)342-3828

3 < 2
TR gl WA ST - o A T
w -

e e

e
Wbmred ]

KANSAS CITY cTP 10/08/01 10715701 KCU952841 -1 320 1S €00
CORPQRATE CATEGORY MARKETING 10/24/01 10/25/01 CcMIs483-10 -426 S0 0 co

b% L r
Mc‘l
> :3{‘?"«5
& B

= beoe
VT STy

A N s Yo
S

e
PR T s ~~""xs‘“=u-"L EEL ks
v A e AT R T R ne e TR e TR,

S1/ P av

SEP-15-28083 14 48



Hawley Troxell 9/15/2003 3 40 PAGE 8/13 FAX (208)342-38289

AL )

1
[

incerstate Pol. ‘o Packers Invoice

Remit To P O BOX 26762
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84126

Bill To

FLEMING - KC DIVISION™
CTP/KANSAS CITY DIVISION
PO BOX 24650

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK 73124

Purchase Order No 726717-KC

7052

Ship Te

FLEMING - KC DIVISION™
FLEMING ALTERNATE WAREHO
KANSAS CITY, KS €6106

Shipping Method PICKUP

Customer 1D FLEGQ2 Payment Terms 2% 10/NET 11
Broker ID DAYMO1 Ship Date 10/5/2001
St Number 16121 Invoice Date 10/8/2001

Qty ttemiD  Descrption Unit Price Promc Ext Price

97 900-7243 6/5 Rainbow Str (30A34505) 9 06000 0 00000 $878 82

580 500-1243 6/5 Interstate Str (30134472)

Payment Terms

9 06000 0 00000  $5,254 80

Subtotal $6,133 62

Freight Allowance

Cash Discount of $122 67 will be allowed making the total payment 133 6
amount  $6,010 95 1f the total invoice ts pard by 10/18/2001 Total $6, 2

and all prior indebtedness has been paid i full

Arounts unpard pursuant to the payment terms abaove are past due and incur a
Service Charge of 1 §% per month (an annual percentage rate of 18%)

Service charges are compounded monthly

"The penshable agncuitural commodities listed on this invoice are sold
subject to the statutory trust authonzed by section 5(c) of the Penishable
Agncultural Commodtties Act, 1930 (7 U S C 499¢(c)) The seller of these
commodities retains a trust claim over these commodities, all inventories

of food or other products derived from these commodities and any receivables
or proceeds from the sale of these commodities until full payment is received ”

SEP-15-2083 14 43

E’J‘IL( *‘ A '2,
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INVOICE # 1117

December 7, 2001
TO: Jon Kobayashi
Fleming Foods
CTP / Kansas City Division

P.O. Box 24450
Oklahoma City, OK 73124

Freight to returm product that was ordered and then
refused. Refer to PO #756420-KC.

Total Due $2,546.05

EX‘\! L"!’ B - 1

FIRST INTERSTATE CENTER = 677 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 700 + BOISE, IDAHO 83702 « (208) 343-2602 » FAX (208) 343-44%0

SEP-15-20603 14 43 917 P 83
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Pages 1 (Induding cover page)

6/2601 Interstate Potato Packers
877 W. Main St., Suite 750
Boise, ID 83702

FAX

To: Jon Kobayashi From: Bob Barfuss
Fleming Interstate Potato
Boise, ID 83702

Phone: Phone: 800-727-9939
Fax: 972-906-1525 Fax: 208-343-4490
Jon,

Purchase order #756420-KC was refused delivery today, 6/26/01.
This order was refused because the product was Rainbow label and not
Exceptional Value label. We, at Interstate Potato, received
authorization to ship the Rainbow label from Bonnie, who was given
authorization from you.

Per our conversation, Interstate will return the product to the plant
and Fleming will pay the cost of the freight to ship and return the
product. At the present time, I do not know what the freight costs will
be because the load Is still in transit. Once I know what the freight
cost will be, I will send you an involce.

Thanks for your help in working through this situation. Fleming has
been a long-time customer of Interstate’s and we do look forward to
working with you in the future.

Thank you again, Exhibit B-2_
Bob Barfuss

SEP-15-20883 14 43 S17 P 18
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Tom ClouJQb

From Cindy Lindenberg

Sent Friday, March 28, 2003 9 30 AM
To 'JD Brous'

Subject RE Short Payment

Good afternocn JD, would you have a check number? As of today we haven't received any
payment Please advise, thank you

[ - Original Message-----

From JD Brous [mailto jbrous@email fleming com]
Sent Thursday, February 27, 2003 8 19 AM

To Cindy Lindenberg

Subject RE Short Payment

Cindy -

Should be approved this week

JD

f

" s> "Cindy Lindenberg" <cindy-lindenberg@cppcos coms 02/27/03 09 17AM >»>
<<FPwd Re Interstates>
Any word on when this will be re-paid to Interstate” Please advise, thank you
Cindy Lindenberg
Direct Line 208-287-0130
Fax 208-343-449¢

> ----- Original Message-----
> From Cindy Lindenberg
> Sent Tuesday, February 18, 2003 3 42 pM

> To 'JD Brous!

> Subject Short Payment
>

> Good morning JD, on 2/3/03 we followed up faxing you the information on the open freight

bill for Kansas Caity that Esther was heiping me with Where do we stand on payment® If

you'd let me know so I can inform our accounting department it would be appreciated
>

> Thank you,

Cindy Lindenberg

> Direct Line 208-287-0130
> Fax 208-343-4490Q
>

v

SEP-15-2883 14 43 S1r P 11
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oy e Srper,s —

| ﬂsvuuaq-ﬂ-:a AMALAB 22127340390 4 2 2 2w

" Fleming

210531 0335 When correspondung rafer e ~==> 25774489

CORPCRATE CATEGORY MARKETING 12/18/02 12/18/02 MABOOOBTZ ~1,656 00
CORPORATE CATEGURY MARKETING ——— 12/20/02 12/20/02 SLC212326

SEE INFORMATION ON BACK

SEP-15-2883 14 44 81~ P 12
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Interstate Pol. .0 Packers Invoice
Remit To PO BOX 26762 iPPOOOOSQG
. SALT LAKE CITY UT 84128
Bill To Ship To
FLEMING - GENEVA™ FLEMING - GENEVA™
CTP/ GENEVA DIVISION 2001 WMAGNOLIA
PO BOX 24760 GENEVA, AL 36340
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73124
Purchase OrderNo  180025-GE Shipping Method PICKUP
Customer iD FLE0O8 Payment Terms 2% 10/NET 11
Broker ID DAYMOG1 Ship Date 12/27/2002
Si Number 18310 invoice Date 12/31/2002
Qty temID  Descnption UnitPrice Promo Ext Price
560 326-1244 122 Interstate CC (84968) 7 44000 0 00000 $4,166 40
240 326-1245 6/5 Interstate Cnnkle Cut (849693) B 64000 000000 $2,07360
648 900-1248 12/20 Interstate Shoe(30568472) 4 20000 000000 $2,72160
Subtotal $8,961 60
Payment Terms Freight Allowance
Cash Discount of $179.23 will be allowed making the total payment
amount  $8,782 37 if the total mvorce s paid by 1/10/2003 Total $8,961 60

and all prior indebredness has been paid m full

Amounts unpard pursuant to the payment terms above are past due and incur a

Service Charge of 1 5% per month (an annual percentage rate of 18%)
Service charges are compounded monthly

“The penishable agricultural commodities listed on this invoice are sold
subject to the statutory trust authonzed by section 5(c) of the Perishable
Agrtcuitural Commodities Act, 1930 (7 U S C 49Se(c)) The seller of these
commodities retains a trust claim over these commodities, all inventornes

of food or other products derived from these commodtties and any receivables
or proceeds from the sale of these commodrties until full payment is received "

SEP-15-2003 14 45 51/

Expb it C-2-
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